

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 1023 of 2023

=====

SANGEETA SINGH ANIL KUMAR YADAV

Versus

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

=====

Appearance:

MR YASH N NANAVATY(5626) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE HASMUKH D. SUTHAR

Date : 23/08/2023

ORAL ORDER

At the request of learned advocate for the applicant, stands
over to 31st August, 2023.

(HASMUKH D. SUTHAR,J)

ALI