

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION (AGAINST ORDER PASSED BY
SUBORDINATE COURT) NO. 1023 of 2023**

=====

SANGEETA SINGH ANIL KUMAR YADAV
Versus
CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

=====

Appearance:

MR YASH N NANAVATY(5626) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
MR RC KODEKAR(1395) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE HASMUKH D. SUTHAR

Date : 27/09/2023

ORAL ORDER

Mr.N.D.Nanavaty, learned Senior Counsel assisted by Mr.Yash Nanavaty, learned counsel for the applicant and Mr. R.C.Kodekar, learned Special Public Prosecutor for the respondent – C.B.I.

S.O to **11.10.2023**. In the meantime, parties are at liberty to pray for time before the trial Court.

SUCHIT

(HASMUKH D. SUTHAR,J)