

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION (AGAINST ORDER PASSED BY
SUBORDINATE COURT) NO. 484 of 2023**

With

R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 1023 of 2023

=====

ANIL KUMAR YADAV

Versus

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

=====

Appearance:

NANAVATY ADVOCATES(1373) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

MR RC KODEKAR(1395) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE J. C. DOSHI

Date : 28/02/2024

ORAL ORDER

Learned advocate for Nanavaty Advocates for the petitioner requests for time. Time is granted. Stand over to 20.03.2024.

(J. C. DOSHI,J)

SATISH