

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION (AGAINST ORDER PASSED BY
SUBORDINATE COURT) NO. 1023 of 2023**

=====

SANGEETA SINGH ANIL KUMAR YADAV
Versus
CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

=====

Appearance:

MR YASH N NANAVATY(5626) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
MR RC KODEKAR(1395) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE GITA GOPI

Date : 18/06/2024

ORAL ORDER

The matter is listed before the learned Trial Court on 20.6.2024. It is requested to the learned Special Judge that an adjournment be granted on that day so that this Court can finally hear the main matter. Let the matter be listed on 25.6.2024. Direct service is permitted.

(GITA GOPI,J)

Maulik