

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION (AGAINST ORDER PASSED BY
SUBORDINATE COURT) NO. 1023 of 2023**

=====

SANGEETA SINGH ANIL KUMAR YADAV

Versus

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

=====

Appearance:

MR YASH N NANAVATY(5626) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

MR RC KODEKAR(1395) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE GITA GOPI

Date : 04/10/2024

ORAL ORDER

1. It is reported that Mr. Yash N.Nanavaty, learned advocate for the applicant has filed leave note.

2. On 20.09.2024, this Court in the connected matter being Criminal Revision Application No.484 of 2023 has passed the following order:

“Today, Mr. R. C. Kodekar, learned advocate for respondent, CBI has prayed for time to seek information in the matter.

The matter was considered as part-heard but as the information which has been sought for has not been placed on record, the matter is removed from the status of being part-heard.

Let the matter be listed on 30/09/2024.”

3. The above order was passed in the present matter also, but the same could not be tagged along with Criminal Revision Application No.484 of 2023.

4. Hence, the present matter is also removed from the status of being part-heard. The present matter be listed along with Criminal Revision Application No.484 of 2023 before the appropriate Court.

Pankaj

(GITA GOPI,J)