

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION (AGAINST ORDER PASSED BY
SUBORDINATE COURT) NO. 484 of 2023**

**With
R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 1023 of 2023**

=====

ANIL KUMAR YADAV

Versus

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

=====

Appearance:

NANAVATY ADVOCATES(1373) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

MR RC KODEKAR(1395) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE HASMUKH D. SUTHAR

Date : 23/04/2026

ORAL ORDER

Heard Mr.N.D.Nanavaty, learned Senior Counsel assisted by Mr.Yash Nanavaty, learned counsel for Nanavaty Advocates, for the applicant and Mr.C.R.Kodekar, learned counsel for the respondent – CBI.

Since the matter of *P. Nallammal Vs. State by the Inspector of Police, Vigilance and Anti-Corruption Police, Dindigul, Tamil Nadu (reported in neutral citation - 2025 INSC 643)*, is pending at large before the Hon'ble Supreme Court, list the matters for further hearing on **29.04.2026.**

(HASMUKH D. SUTHAR,J)

SUCHIT